



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.858 OF 1994

Kishor Manohar Namjoshi since
deceased, heirs-

1a. Bina Kishore Namjoshi and
Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Phaltan Nagar Parishad Phaltan

...Respondent

...

Mr. Graham Francis i/b. Mr. Vishwanath Talkute for the Appellants.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 18th AUGUST, 2022.

P.C.:-

1. On 14/07/2022 learned counsel for the Appellants made a statement that application for bringing on record the legal representative of the deceased Appellant No.2-Vinayak Manohar Namjoshi would be filed within a period of four weeks. No such application has been filed. Learned counsel for the Appellants seeks extension of time. Time is extended.

2. Application for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased Appellant No.2 and application for setting aside abatement, if required, shall be filed in the registry within a period of three weeks.



3. Stand over to 15/09/2022.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)