



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 858 OF 1994**

NIKITA  
KAILAS  
DARADE

Digitally signed by  
NIKITA KAILAS  
DARADE  
Date: 2024.06.20  
11:02:09 +0630

Kishor Manohar Namjoshi and Ors.

... Appellants

versus

Phaltan Nagar Parishad, Phaltan

.... Respondent

None present for the Appellants.

None present for the Respondent.

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1. None present for the parties on second call.
2. List this matter on **26<sup>th</sup> June 2024** under the caption "**for dismissal**".

**(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)**