



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 858 OF 1994

Kishor Manohar Namjoshi ... Appellant
Versus
Phaltan Nagar Parishad, Phaltan ... Respondent

Mr. Vishwanath Talkute, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Nilesh Desai, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATED : 26th June, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to prepare the matter and seek instructions whether the matter can be resolved.
2. List the matter on 3rd July, 2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)