



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.858 OF 1994

Kishor Manohar Namjoshi Appellant

V/s.

Phaltan Nagar Parishad, Phaltan Respondent

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed by
NILAM SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Date: 2024.07.05
10:33:05 +0530

Mr.Vishwanath Talkute, for the Appellant.

Mr.Nilesh Desai, for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 3rd JULY 2024

P.C:-

1. The learned counsel for the Appellant submits that lands are taken over by the Appellant and road is constructed thereupon and no payment of compensation has been granted.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the Municipal Corporation submits that the Officer dealing with the matter is no more, so also he does not have the record of the matter and seeks time to take instructions. Place the matter on 24th July 2024.

3. In the event, the Respondent has not paid



compensation the Respondent also explain how they have taken over the land of the Appellant without payment of compensation.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)