



2026:BHC-KOL:3698

Board Sr.No.:8

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 858 OF 1994

Kishor Manohar Namjoshi.APPELLANT
V/S
Phaltan Nagar Parishad, Phaltan.RESPONDENT

Mr. Vishwanath Jalkute for Petitioner
Mr. Sarang S Aradhye a/w Ms. Gauri Velankar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 12th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/09/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)