



21985894-KOL:3698

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 858 OF 1994

Kishor Manohar Namjoshi (since deceased)
through LRs. and Ors. ... Appellants.

Versus

Phaltan Nagar Parishad, Phaltan and Ors. ... Respondents.

—————
Mr. Graham Frances i/by Mr. Vishwanath Talkute for the Appellants.
Mr. Sarang S. Aradhye a/w. Shantanu Gurav for the Respondents.
—————

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 30, 2025

P. C. :

1. Request is made for keep back. As there is fixed matter in the afternoon session, stand over to **11th February, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]