



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 858 OF 1994

Kishor M. Namjoshi and Others.

...Appellants.

Versus

Phaltan Nagar parishad.

...Respondent.

Mr. V. S. Talkute for the Appellant.

Mr. Sarang Aradhya for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : February 26, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Appeal is already admitted. To be placed on Final Hearing Board of **21st March 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]