



Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 858 OF 1994

Kishor Manohar NamjoshiAppellant

Vs.

Phaltan Nagar Parishad, PhaltanRespondent

Mr. Vishwanath Talkute a/w Mr. Pratik Bhojane for the
appellant

Mr. Sarang S. Aradhye a/w Shantanu Gurav for the respondent

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER 2025.

ORDER:

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment.
3. As a last chance, stand over to 25th September 2025.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.09.10
18:23:52
+0530