



2026:BHC-KOL:3698

Board Sr.No.:-103

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 858 OF 1994

Kishor Manohar Namjoshi. ....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Phaltan Nagar Parishad, Phaltan. ....RESPONDENT

VISHWANATH TALKUTE A/W PRATIK BHOJJEME A/W  
MAHESH BHOSALE A/W SAMPADA PATIL FOR  
APPELLANT  
SARANG S. ARADHYE FOR RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 29th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 15/10/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**