



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 858 OF 1994

Kishor Manohar Namjoshi ...Appellant
Versus
Phaltan Nagar Parishad, Phaltan ...Respondent

Ms. Sampada S. Patil i/by Mr. vishwanath S. Talkute, Advocate for the Appellant.
Ms. Dnyaneshwari Utpat i/by Mr. Sarang Aradhye, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned counsel for the Respondent.
2. Both learned counsels seeks time. At their request, as a last chance, stand over to 16th December, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)