



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 2026:BHC-KOL:3698  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 858 OF 1994

Kishor Manohar Namjoshi. ....Appellant  
V/S  
Phaltan Nagar Parishad, Phaltan. ....Respondent

Mr. Vishwanath S. Talkute, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Place the matter for final hearing as per its turn.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)