



1-FA-858

2026:BHC-KOL:3698

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.03.18
10:45:45 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 858 OF 1994**

Kishor Manohar Namjoshi ...Appellant
VERSUS
Phaltan Nagar Parishad, Phaltan ...Respondent

Mr. Wishwanath S. Talkute h/f Shivaji Kokare for the Appellant.
Mr. Sarang Aradhye h/f Dnyaneshwari Utpat & Shantanu Gurav for
Respondent.

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 17th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C.

. By consent of learned counsel for the parties, place the Appeal
for final disposal on 09.04.2026 at 3.00 pm.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]