



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.858 OF 1994

1.Kishor Manohar Namjoshi (since deceased),
2.Vinayak Manohar Namjoshi (Since deceased) through
Lrs. 2A. Sunita Vinayak Namjoshi and others ... Appellants

Versus

Phaltan Nagar Parishad, Phaltan ... Respondent

Mr. Mahesh Bhosale i/b Mr. Vishwanath Talkute, for the Appellants.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL, 2026.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally
signed by
SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.09
20:06:43
+0530

P. C. :

1. The Appeal was fixed for final disposal at 3.00 p.m today, however, it cannot be taken due to paucity of time.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellants, stand over to 16.04.2026. To be listed for 'direction' so that fresh request can be made for taking up the matter for final disposal.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]